Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION #BC-8-31-94-C

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe wishes to uniformly regulate hunting and fishing within the reservation boundaries and under Tribal jurisdiction for the health, safety, and welfare of those wishing to hunt and fish, and

WHEREAS, uniform regulation helps to monitor and maintain fish and game within the reservation and under Tribal jurisdiction,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee adopts the Hunting and Fishing Law presented by the Oneida Conservation Department attached hereto, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: that all other resolutions, motions, laws, policies, regulations and parts thereof, involving hunting and fishing regulation are hereby repealed unless specifically re-adopted after adoption of this resolution.

CERTIFICATION

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee